
 

Pacific Southwest Region 

Civil Engineer, GS-0810-09/11 

Salary:  $57,118 - $69,107 per year 

Open & closing date 
 06/05/2023 to 06/20/2023 

 
This job is open to 

The public - U.S. Citizens, Nationals or those who owe allegiance to the U.S. 

 
Vacancy announcement for CIVIL ENGINEER, GS-0810-09/11 position, is set to open 6/05/2023 and set to close 6/20/2023.  Vacancy 
announcement number is 23-R5-GVA-11989171-DP-AW (Demonstration Project).   
 
This position is located on the San Bernardino NF, San Bernardino, CA; Lake Tahoe Basin Management Unit, South Lake, Tahoe, 
CA; Plumas NF, Quincy, CA; Eldorado NF, Placerville, CA; Klamath NF, Yreka, CA; Los Padres NF, Solvang, CA; Inyo NF, Bishop, CA 
(or Sequoia NF, Porterville, CA; Stanislaus NF, Sonora, CA; Sierra NF, Clovis, CA); Six Rivers NF, Eureka (or Gasquet, Orleans, 
Willow Creek, or Mad River), CA; Shasta-Trinity NF, Redding, CA; Tahoe NF, Nevada City, CA; Sequoia NF, Porterville, CA; Lassen 
NF, Susanville, CA; Mendocino NF, Willows, CA 
 
The incumbent will serve as a Civil Engineer on a Forest Service Unit performing a variety of duties requiring professional civil 
engineering expertise. 
 
For additional information about the duties of this position, please contact:  
 

• San Bernardino National Forest, San Bernardino, CA: Joshua Direen at 909-382-2609 or joshua.direen@usda.gov 

• Lake Tahoe Basin Management Unit, South Lake Tahoe, CA: Mike Gabor at 530-543-2642 or michael.gabor@usda.gov 

• Plumas National Forest, Quincy, CA: Jonathan Berry at 530-283-7853 or Jonathan.berry@usda.gov 

• Eldorado National Forest, Placerville, CA: Rocio Espinoza at 530-295-5647 or rocio.espinoza@usda.gov 

• Klamath National Forest, Yreka, CA: Kristen Sexton at 530-841-4501 or kristen.sexton@usda.gov 

• Los Padres National Forest, Solvang, CA: Jeanne Dawson at 805-961-5778 or Jeanne.dawson@usda.gov 

• Inyo National Forest, Bishop, CA or either Sonora, CA; Clovis, CA or Porterville, CA: Aaron Amuriat at 760-873-2546 
or aaron.amuriat@usda.gov. 

• Six Rivers National Forest, Eureka, CA or either Gasquet, CA; Orleans, CA; Willow Creek; or Mad River: Victor Dumlao at 
707-441-3654 or victor.dumlao@usda.gov. 

• Shasta-Trinity National Forest, Redding, CA: Stephen Frahm at 530-226-2524 or Stephen.Frahm@usda.gov 

• Tahoe National Forest, Nevada, City, CA: Cesar Villa at 530-934-1186 or cesar.villa@usda.gov 

• Sequoia National Forest, Porterville, CA: Steven Ray at 559-784-1500 x1140 or steven.r.ray@usda.gov 

• Lassen National Forest, Susanville, CA: R Howard Currier at 530-260-6966 or ralph.currier@usda.gov 

• Mendocino National Forest, Willows, CA: Shannon Pozas at 530-934-3316 x1178 or shannon.pozas@usda.gov 
 
Applicants may apply electronically through USA Jobs at www.usajobs.gov.  Applicants should review the announcement carefully 
and ensure that their application is complete, and all required documents are filed on or before the closing date of 6/20/2023.  You 
may access the vacancy announcement(s) at the following link(s): 
 
DEMO:   https://www.usajobs.gov/job/729547500 

USDA is an equal opportunity provider, employer and lender. 
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